
CONVOCATION 

2023

Department of Hispanic 

Languages and Literature

INTRODUCTION AND
 WELCOME

 Professor Kathleen Vernon            
Departmental Chair





UNDERGRADUATE HONORS AND AWARDS 
Presented by Professor Joseph Pierce

UNDERGRADUATE BEST ESSAY AWARD

Thaily E Penaranda Ribadeneira, "Despertando al Futuro: 
La Crítica a la Globalización y al Capitalismo en 'Sleep 

Dealer' de Alex Rivera" 

COMMENCEMENT 
SALUTES AND READINGS

Moisés Hassan Bendahan (PhD in 
Hispanic Languages and Literature)

Chiara Scharpf (BA in Spanish)

Pamela Davila (MAT in Spanish)



SUMMA CUM LAUDE
 (GPA 3.85+)
Karla AveigaΨ 

Anthony M. DeMayoΨ

GPA HONORS
Presented by Professor Joseph Pierce 

UNDERGRADUATE HONORS 
(SPANISH MAJORS)

BEST SPANISH GPA 
Katherine Marie Rodriguez

BEST OVERALL 
UNIVERSITY GPA

CUM LAUDE 
(GPA 3.5+)

Yoensy Lanfranco* Π 
Rita L. Pinzón*Π

Chiara Maria Scharpf Π 

MAGNA CUM LAUDE 
(GPA 3.7+)

Christopher M. Battista* Ω 
Jake Huber*Ω

Katherine Marie Rodriguez Ω



Presented by Professor Aurélie Vialette 

WINTER RESEARCH AWARD 

María Medín Doce

SUMMER RESEARCH AWARD 
José Gabriel Alegría 

Mario Fernando Henao León 
Samuel Espíndola Hernández 

Michael McMahon 
Valentina Pucci 

Beatriz Solla Villas

UNDERGRADUATE 
NON DEPARTMENTAL AWARD 

Presented by Professor Kathleen Vernon

STONY BROOK CHAPTER OF PHI BETA KAPPA, 
ALPHA BETA OF NEW YORK

Michelle Vilkas

GRADUATE PRESENTATON 
HONORS AND AWARDS 

Presented by Professor Javier Uriarte

MA BEST ESSAY AWARD
Victor L. Romero,  "Maternidad y trabajo 

doméstico en Amador, The Second Mother y Roma"

PHD BEST  ESSAY AWARD
 Helena Merino Fernández,  "Discapacidad 
y monstruosidad en Marianela de Galdós"

mmoranluba
Cross-Out



GUILIANO GLOBAL FELLOWSHIP 
Jesús Jiménez Valdés

Beatriz Solla Vilas
Carolina Boutureira

Paulo Acácio Amarante Vasconcelos Soares

Presented by Professor Victoriano Roncero-López 
INCLUSION DIVERSITY EQUITY AND 

ACCESS (IDEA) Fellows program 
Mario Fernando Henao León

María Medín-Doce 

Presented by Professor Fernando Loffredo
$500 WORLD LANGUAGE TEACHER 

EDUCATION AWARD
Pamela Davila 

Julia Griffo  
Josmary  A. Vergara

LACS Summer Research Grant 
Carlos Vicéns 

GRADUATE NON DEPARTMENTAL AWARD 
Presented by Professor Lena Burgos-Lafuente

TEACHING ASSISTANT AWARDS

EXCELLENCE IN GRADUATE TEACHING 
Presented by Professor Lilia Ruiz-Debbe

Mario Fernando Henao León

STONY BROOK FOUNDATION BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
DISSERTATION COMPLETION ENDOWED FELLOWSHIP 

Carlos Vicéns



Class of 2022 

Faculty and staff



PRESENTATION OF DIPLOMAS
Presented by Professor Kathleen Vernon and 

Professor Joseph Pierce

B. A.  MAJOR IN SPANISH 
Nelson Alejandro Almonte 

Karla Aveiga *Ψ
Christopher M. Battista* Ω 

Hope Emily Biersach
Pamela Davila*

Alina DeBlanco*
Anthony M. DeMayoΨ

Jake Huber*Ω
Yoensy Lanfranco* Π 

Matthew Masotto 
Rita L. Pinzón*Ω

Daniel Scott Raber
Katherine Marie Rodriguez Ω

 Chiara Maria Scharpf Π 
Michelle Vilkas* 
Nina Zylberberg

(*) SPANISH & TEACHING PROGRAM

MINOR IN SPANISH
Sindy Alfaro

Kayla Maria Anderson 
Samantha Bravo 

Chloe Amanda Cameron 
Haley Fayth Chapan 

Kevenz González
 Isabel Irma Hernández 

Shivani Jhawar 
Matthew Evan Johnson  

Marion Lise Kerviche 
Magaly Lupercio 

Alexandros Ngucaj 
Christian Eddil Ortiz 
Lexi Rachel Ostrager 
Alexandra Uszynski



Π CUM LAUDE

 Clara Estefany Galeas 
Alexandra Rebolledo

( December 2022 Degrees) 
Erika Braithwaite

Andrea Urías De La Cruz

PH.D. IN HISPANIC LANGUAGES & LITERATURE  

Moisés Hassan Bendahan
César Alejandro Chacón 

Martha María Chávez Negrete 
María Paz Domínguez 

Ψ SUMMA CUM LAUDE 
Ω MAGNA CUM LAUDE

GRADUATE DIPLOMAS PRESENTED BY 
Professor Javier Uriarte and Professor Lilia Ruiz-Debbe

M.A. IN TEACHING SPANISH

Christopher M. Battista  
Julia Griffo

Yoensy Lanfranco
Rita L. Pinzón

(December 2023 Degrees) 
Karla Aveiga

Brianna Blatter 
Michelle Camarco 

Pamela Davila 
Jaimar Duprez 

Lenni Joya Amaya 
Josmary A. Vergara         

M.A. in HISPANIC LANGUAGES & LITERATURE







RECEPTION  
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